STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DI VISION
I
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE On, CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING THE:
CASE NO. 14380

UL or lot no. Section Rasps Lot Idn Feet fiora the Nanli/Soudiline Fed fiom the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
1 1 Wart Type Code
E
"Well Type Code
O
a Cable/Rotary
R
14I-ease Type Code,
P
1 1 Ground Level Elevation
369^
"Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
Devonian
CoDtnctor
To be deterrnined
* Spud Dale
ASAP
Depth to Groundwater 1 Dedans fiom nearest fiofa water well Dotanos from nearest Gurf&cc water
Pit: Liner Synthetic S I 12 mils thick dav • PitVohnns: 500 bMs Drilhna Method:
Ctosed-LoopSvdem H Fresh Waler H Brine R D ^ r K ^ H f~| Gas/Air f l
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
19-1/2 16 63.5# 289 350 Circ 'd to Surf
13-3/4 10-3/4 45.5 & 51# 4806 1550 2770, by Temp
8-3/4 7-5/8 29/7&33.7# 12,575 800 9250 by Temp
n Describe the proposed program If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the dala on the pitacul productive zone ami proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
This is a program on a 40 acre project area^^\l213|5^^
See attached Procedure and Wellbore,Diagrams
47
r-^^-R i Y<wr From Approval p«mfc Expires1 T ^ L tinderway Data unless W&mAJiae™*?
^ :
 v ^ S q g »
I hereby certify that tho information given above is true and to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I farther certify that the drffltng pit wtn be
coosarocted rtccordtng to NMOCD gntdettnea D , a general permit or am
(attacbed) alternative OCD-appro^fdAibn • .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Mike Reeves Title:
Title: Engineer Approval Date: JUN 3 0 2000 Expiration Date:
Fytfinil Address: petrofox@t3wireless.corn
Pnwbinnt i / A n m m l Athriwl P I
Mrtrktl
1625 N. French Dr, Hobba, NM 88246
DtatrtclD
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesta, NM 89210
1000 Rio Bmoa RfL, Aztec, NM r7410
fitrfrMIV
1320 S. SL Fmirit Dr n Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised June 10,2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number
30-025-07290
'Pool Code

Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
E
1 1 Well Type Code
S
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
3874
1 6 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
12,200
1 1 Formation
Devonian
" Contractor
To be determined
wSpud Date
ASAP
Depth to Groundwater 0 -170' Distance from nearest fresh water well < 1 mile Distance from nearest surface water None
Pjt Liner: Synthetic EJ 12 mils thick Clay • Pit Vohune:Jj&a__bbls Drillin&Me&Qdi |
Closed-LooDSvstem RI Fresh Water K ! Brine K Diesel/Oil-based l~ l Gas/Air l~ l
i
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
19-1/2 16 63.5# 289 350 Circ'd to Surf
13-3/4 10-3/4 45.5 & 5 1 # 4806 1550 2770' by Temp
R-V4 7-5/8 29.7 & 33.7 # 12.575 800 9 250'lhvTemn
|
1 1 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone nd proposed new pre
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Dress up Old location, dig workover pit and line it with 12 mil plastic, and set anchors for completion unit. Drill out cement plugs to top of 1
400' and tie 10%" casing to surface. Weld on wellhead and Nipple Up 7 I / I 6 " X 3000 manual BOP's. Drill out cement plugs from 4,729* tr
4,850" to top of 7 5/8" casing at 4,992'. Tie 7 5/8" casing back to surface. Drill out cement plug from 12,137' to 12,354Vand clean fflrt taFB
12,574'. Re-Perforate the Devonian, acidize and place on production test P e r m i t E X p i f © 3 1 Y # S r r r O f f l MppiOVS
Data Unlose ^$&™*N
ductivc zone.
3 V" casing at
4,809' and
" I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines S I , a general permit Q , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan O .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines S I , a general permit Q , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan O .
Approved by:
Printed name: Dorothea Logan & B L * * - A - S & > * yan*-* 11 T j t I e : . v ^ ^ t i ^ t f c R j
Title: Regulatory Analyst Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: dlogan@t3wireless.com
Date: 10-22-04 Phone: 432/687-1664 Conditions of Approval Attached D j
PROPOSED RE-ENTRY
DF: 3712' KB:
19 V Hole
Rose Eaves No. 1
660' FSL & 1980' FWL
Sec 35, T-16S, R-38E
Lea County, NM
API #: 30-025-07290
Well Type: Plugged (1/70)
TD: 12,575'
PBTD: 12,574*
10/22/2004
16" 63.5&65# H&J @ 280' w/ 350 sx
10 3/4" Csg Patch @ 400'
TOC @ 2,770' by TS
13 V Hole
10 V 45.5 & 51# J&N @ 4,805* w/1,550 sx
7 V Csg Patch @ 4.992'
8 3/ 4" Hole
TOC @ 9,250' by TS
Perfs 12,418'- 50'(10/67)
Perfs 12,354'-403'(12/67)